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1 10/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 80053776 SITARAM KHANG 22 Y MALE SAPTARI TILAHADIKOILADI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

8        6,270.00           9,270.00 

2 18/01/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 80102077 JAS MAYA BK 78 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR BELAKA NAGARPALIKA 
MUNICIPALITY

9            240.00              500.00 

3 21/01/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 80102077 JAS MAYA BK 78 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR BELAKA NAGARPALIKA 
MUNICIPALITY

9            380.00              780.00 

4 18/01/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 80102077 JAS MAYA BK 78 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR BELAKA NAGARPALIKA 
MUNICIPALITY

9        1,160.00           1,160.00 

5 22/01/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 80102077 JAS MAYA BK 78 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR BELAKA NAGARPALIKA 
MUNICIPALITY

9      10,000.01        25,750.00 

6 02/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 80213322 BISHNU KUMARI RAI 62 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB 
METROPOLITAN

20        8,539.99        18,540.00 

7 16/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82060620 MITRA KUMAR BARAILI 62 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

8      80,449.99      118,450.00 

8 23/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82074696 RANJANA DEVI 56 Y FEMALE SIRAHA BHAGAWANPUR RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4      26,400.00        26,400.00 

9 08/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82081458 BHIM PRASAD NEPAL 39 Y MALE JHAPA KAMAL RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

6        4,990.00        16,480.00 
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9 08/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82081458 BHIM PRASAD NEPAL 39 Y MALE JHAPA
MUNICIPALITY

6        4,990.00        16,480.00 

10 03/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82104442 DHARMENDRA JHA 28 Y MALE SAPTARI BODE BARSAIN 
MUNICIPALITY

1        8,930.00        25,235.00 

11 19/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82108617 CHADANI KUMARI KHANG 10 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 10        5,195.00        13,390.00 

12 02/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82109184 SUGAT TAMANG 19 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

16        6,997.51        16,995.00 

13 16/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82109764 SABITRI DEVI 55 Y FEMALE MAHOTTARI MANRA SISWA 
MUNICIPALITY

4      16,630.00        43,260.00 

14 21/01/2026 SSU-BURN 82109928 RANI BATI YADAV 50 Y FEMALE SIRAHA BARIYARPATTI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3        1,685.00           3,370.00 

15 22/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82110909 DENISH RAI 8 Y MALE UDAYAPUR TRIYUGA NAGARPALIKA 
MUNICIPALITY

16      12,000.00        24,000.00 

16 25/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82112296 DHAN BAHADUR LIMBU 52 Y MALE TAPLEJUNG MERINGDEN RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

1      44,306.26      157,075.00 

17 26/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82113977 B/O LILA SHARMA 52 D MALE SIRAHA SAKHUWANANKARKATTI 
RURAL MUNICIPALITY

1      13,300.50        96,202.00 

18 15/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82114679 MEERA DEVI 35 Y FEMALE 0      14,432.99        14,432.99 

19 23/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82114726 GYAN BAHADUR RAI 40 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

11        9,600.00           9,600.00 

20 01/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82114765 KAMALA KHADKA 50 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

3        6,225.00        15,450.00 

21 23/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            140.00              140.00 

22 18/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            270.00              270.00 
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23 28/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            360.00              360.00 

24 21/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            360.00              360.00 

25 25/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            360.00              360.00 

26 29/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            360.00              360.00 

27 19/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            400.00              400.00 

28 16/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            430.00              430.00 

29 16/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            435.00              435.00 

30 30/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 

31 23/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 

32 22/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 

33 30/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 

34 19/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 34 19/01/2026
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA
MUNICIPALITY

5            450.00              450.00 

35 26/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            675.00              675.00 

36 15/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            680.00              680.00 

37 15/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            940.00              940.00 

38 22/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5            960.00              960.00 

39 17/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        1,030.00           1,030.00 

40 22/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        1,440.00           1,440.00 

41 27/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        1,700.00           1,700.00 

42 22/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        2,130.00           2,130.00 

43 15/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        2,280.00           2,280.00 

44 18/01/2026 SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82114933 B/O PABITRA KHAWASH 48 D FEMALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

5        2,960.00           2,960.00 

45 22/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82115179 RADHIKA BHARATI 25 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR 
METROPOLITAN

1      30,000.00        30,000.00 

46 23/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82117680 BIJAY LAMJEL 8 Y MALE TERHATHUM CHHATHAR RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

6        9,999.99        83,430.00 

47 26/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82118248 MANGALSWORI RAI 50 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

9        1,930.00           3,860.00 
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48 18/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82118253 B/O BALIMAYA BK 40 D FEMALE SAPTARI KANCHANRUP 
MUNICIPALITY

12        8,935.00        29,870.00 

49 18/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82118926 MUNNI BHADAR 60 Y MALE SAPTARI SAPTAKOSHI 
MUNICIPALITY

6        7,115.00        14,230.00 

50 20/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4        3,620.00           3,620.00 

51 23/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4        3,920.00           3,920.00 

52 18/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4        4,490.00           4,490.00 

53 26/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4        4,920.00           4,920.00 

54 19/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4        6,410.00           6,410.00 

55 18/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4      24,000.00        24,000.00 

56 28/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82120705 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 22 Y MALE JHAPA BIRTAMOD 
MUNICIPALITY

4      52,154.64        55,154.64 

57 27/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82120738 DIPENDRA RAI 18 Y MALE ILLAM RONG RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

6        2,362.50           7,725.00 

58 26/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82122915 NAYENDRA BISHWAKARMA 47 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

8        3,560.00           3,560.00 

59 08/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82122915 NAYENDRA BISHWAKARMA 47 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

8      44,999.97      118,965.00 59 08/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82122915 NAYENDRA BISHWAKARMA 47 Y MALE SUNSARI
METROPOLITAN

8      44,999.97      118,965.00 

60 22/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82123254 MENUKA JOGI 37 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB 
METROPOLITAN

2        2,576.86           2,576.86 

61 20/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123502 YASODA SHRESTHA 44 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

13            880.00              880.00 

62 20/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123513 SUNAINA DEVI MANDAL 57 Y FEMALE DHANUSHA JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

25        2,360.00           2,360.00 

63 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123513 SUNAINA DEVI MANDAL 57 Y FEMALE DHANUSHA JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

25        4,880.00           4,880.00 

64 11/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82123513 SUNAINA DEVI MANDAL 57 Y FEMALE DHANUSHA JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

25    132,664.01      165,830.00 

65 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6            140.00              140.00 

66 20/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6            375.00              375.00 

67 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6            640.00              640.00 

68 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6            735.00              735.00 

69 18/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6            900.00              900.00 

70 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6        1,835.00           1,835.00 

71 20/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6        2,360.00           2,360.00 

72 19/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6        2,900.00           2,900.00 
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73 18/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6        3,110.00           3,110.00 

74 18/01/2026 SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82123531 MANITA  DEVI MANDAL 55 Y FEMALE JANAKPUR SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6        3,600.00           3,600.00 

75 05/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82123588 MD RAIYAN 4 M MALE ARARIA 4      37,314.97      124,630.00 

76 21/01/2026 SSU-BURN 82124122 SANJAN SADA 30 Y FEMALE SAPTARI MAHADEVA RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

1        3,140.00           3,140.00 

77 30/01/2026 SSU-MARGINIZED AND 
ENDANGERED TRIBAL 

82124306 RAGHAB SADA 5 Y MALE SAPTARI DAKNESHWORI  
MUNICIPALITY

1        1,515.00           3,030.00 

78 28/01/2026 SSU-MARGINIZED AND 
ENDANGERED TRIBAL 

82124306 RAGHAB SADA 5 Y MALE SAPTARI DAKNESHWORI  
MUNICIPALITY

1        3,105.00           6,210.00 

79 27/01/2026 SSU-MARGINIZED AND 
ENDANGERED TRIBAL 

82124306 RAGHAB SADA 5 Y MALE SAPTARI DAKNESHWORI  
MUNICIPALITY

1        4,090.00           8,180.00 

80 21/01/2026 SSU-MARGINIZED AND 
ENDANGERED TRIBAL 

82124306 RAGHAB SADA 5 Y MALE SAPTARI DAKNESHWORI  
MUNICIPALITY

1        6,860.00        13,720.00 

81 25/01/2026 SSU-MARGINIZED AND 
ENDANGERED TRIBAL 

82124306 RAGHAB SADA 5 Y MALE SAPTARI DAKNESHWORI  
MUNICIPALITY

1        9,790.00           9,790.00 

82 26/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82126476 LOSIMA SUBBA 14 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

15        5,480.00           5,480.00 

83 26/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82127275 DINJUNG BHOTE 55 Y FEMALE SANKHUWASABHA BHOTKHOLA RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3        9,660.00        19,320.00 

84 04/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 84 04/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

85 03/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

86 04/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              500.00 

87 05/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

88 03/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00           2,260.00 

89 07/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

90 06/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

91 06/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            240.00              640.00 

92 05/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            560.00           1,160.00 

93 06/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            560.00           1,160.00 

94 06/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            560.00           2,960.00 

95 03/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82128282 MAKSOTI LIMBU 79 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA SANGURIGADHI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3        1,480.00           2,960.00 

96 30/01/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82129181 URMILA BK 27 Y FEMALE KHOTANG RUPAKOT 
MAJHUWAGADHI 

8        8,500.00        17,000.00 

97 30/01/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82129315 ANAND KUMAR SHAH 1 Y MALE SAPTARI HANUMAN KANKALINI 
MUNICIPALITY

4        3,985.00           7,970.00 
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98 04/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82129315 ANAND KUMAR SHAH 1 Y MALE SAPTARI HANUMAN KANKALINI 
MUNICIPALITY

4        5,875.00        26,265.00 

99 08/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82129433 MIMANGSHA LIMBU 2 M FEMALE ILLAM CHULACHULI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

1      14,599.98        75,190.00 

100 06/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82132039 MINA PARIYAR 31 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

5        8,070.00        39,140.00 

101 03/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82133233 ANKUSH KUMAR 4 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

1        3,240.00        16,480.00 

102 10/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82133272 SITARAM YADAV 72 Y MALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 7      25,128.01        60,255.00 

103 08/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82135370 SHREE PREM 
BAHADUR

BISTA 61 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

6      10,200.00        20,400.00 

104 09/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82136853 BHIM BAHADUR B K 12 Y MALE UDAYAPUR UDAYAPURGADHI 
GAUNPALIKA RURAL 

1      17,955.00        35,910.00 

105 11/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82139704 HARSHA HANG RAI 5 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB 
METROPOLITAN

11        7,416.00           9,270.00 

TOTAL    857,269.18   1,759,996.49 
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